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The September Dairy Herd Improve-
ment information for dairyherdsfrom the
DHI processing center in Provo, Utah. The
list includes herds from Maryland, Pen-
nsylvania, and West Virginia. The infor-
mation is listedby herd name,county asso-
ciation, numberofcows in the herd and the
average production per cow in the herd
based on Energy Corrected Milk (ECM).
ECM combines milk production and
components.

TheECM formula is: (7.2 x lbs. protein)
+ (12.95 x lbs. fat) + (.327 x lbs.milk). To be
included, the herd must have 10cows aver-
aging65 pounds or more ofECM per cow,
per day. All herds reported are on official
DHI or DHIR test Also listed are the top
ten herds in Maryland for the Brown
Swiss, Guernseys, and Jerseys, andthe top
seven herds for Ayrshires.

Herd Name Cows In
Herd

Adams, PA

Herd
BreedECM

Steve & Christine Wood 68
Anne Arundel

139
Caroline

197
59

212
Carroll

160
51
70
52
65

676
166
226

19
171
159
70

Dairy Cattle Research

Richard Edwards
Hollingsworth Daniel 3
Faithland Farm

Queen Acres Jerseys
Md.-Carrollton
Dwayne & Miriam Bell
Garstlyn Holstems
Derrwyn Holstems
Marlin Hoff
Unicorn Associates Inc.
MapleLawn Farm, Inc
Dwayne & Miriam Bell
Cranberry Meadow Farms
Joe A Schwartzbeck
James & John Myers
Windsor Manor
Bells Delight Farm
Mal-Lene Farm
Jerry & Rick Lease
Cedar Knoll Farms
Flint Hill Farm
Weant-Haven Farm
Gartstlyn Brown Swiss
Mike & Anita Haines

Holstein
Br. Swiss
Holstein
Holstein
Holstein
Holstein
Holstein
Holstein
Holstein
Holstein
Holstein
Holstein
Br. Swiss
Holstein
Holstein
Holstein
Holstein
Holstein
Br Swiss
Holstein

Philip Beachy
Jerry L Yoder

25
66
93
89

Fred Petersheim
Wayne E Schrock
Kenneth L. Yoder
Guards Farm, Inc.
MennoJ Yoder
Cleland Beitzel
Ray E Miller93

38
57

Bender, Carl
Oren C Bender

LIQUID
MANURE SPREADER

WITH FLOTATION TIRES TO MINIMIZE SOIL COMPACTION
Availablewith complete line of spreading tool bars and precise
flow control to spread manure the ecological way eliminating
spray drift and reducing odors. Our tool bars are designed to
apply hog or dairy manure on growing fields, between rows of
corn or on harvested fields.

4 - 6 OR 8 WHEEL SPREADERS WITH POWER j
STEERING • 3800 TO 9&OG I'd GAL.

Mayer’s Stoney Point
Geo and Daniel Fritz
Leaseway Holstems
Byron D Stambaugh
James A Carmack
Key-De-Blue Farm

163
57
75

128
90

167
159

Cecil Co.
Tol-Je-So Farm 1 66
Tom and Joy Crothers 51
Mt Ararat Farms 39
Tol-Je-So Farm 2 17
Mt. Ararat Farms 43
Hidden Valley Farm 41
Zion Meadows 102
Mellott Brothers 24
England Farm Inc. 47
Staff-Herd Farm 91
Leonard &Y Vernon Horst 126

Frederick Co.
Dave & Carole Doody 126
Hannahs Dist. Springs Farm 59
Paul & Karen Dotterer 92
WayneZ Tucker 175
Grossmckle Farm Inc. 283
Smith-Mead Farm 99
Fir-Thorne 46
Fir Thorne J 12
Hobble-Hill Hlstems 73
K. Scott & Judy Hood 23
G. Donald Shafer & Son 150
Paul K. Coblentz & Sons 293
Teabow Inc. 412
Zimmandale Farm
Fir-Thorne-B
Enfield Farm
Aldale Farm
Leigh Castle Holstems
Plain Four Farms
Hara Vale Farms
Jerry & Dawn Murphy
Taylor Made Farm
Gaywmds Farm
Hollow Valley Farm
David M Toms
Glen-Toctm Farm
K. Scott & Judy Hood
Majestic-Vu Farm
Franklin M Stottlemyer
Dublin Hills Swiss
Mike & Lisa Gaver

55
57
69

Garrett Co.
66
71
56
45
88
59
57
68

104
121
129

Holstein
Holstein
Holstein
Holstein
Holstein
Holstein
Holstein
Holstein
Holstein
Holstein
Holstein

Far softerthan hard rubber. Jar cleaner than mattresses...
far easier to manage and handle than both.

(^^^Shozu- <Ease StaffCo.
vi / 573 Willow Road, Lancaster, Pa 17601
AJK PHONE: (717) 299-2536

FAX: (717)-299-1074

& iK.

SPREADERS WITH SINGLE AXLE OR if
TANDEMS -2350 TO 6000 US GAL.

•T shapebottom for more • Standard exterior finish:
complete clean out. epoxy primer and urethane paint.

• Low profile tank for maximum visibility and stability.

BBM ‘BaSSSS
FARM EQUIPMENT Quarryville, PA
MANUFACTURER 800-322-29*8
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Holstein

Holstein

Holstein
Holstein
Holstein

Jersey

Holstein
Holstein
Holstein
Holstein
Holstein
Holstein
Holstein

Holstein
Holstein
Holstein
Jersey
Guernsey
Holstein
Holstein
Holstein
Holstein
Holstein
Holstein

Delvin Mast
Mar-K Farms
Melinda Thomas
Ezra Schrock
Tobie Kmsmger
Paul & Henry Kmsmger
Daniel Lee Yoder
Ernest & Dan Ganoe
Galen Kamp
Art Maust

Maroamo Farm
Homelands Farm
Harkins Hill Farm
Daniel & Patricia Magness
Hawks Hill Farm
Highland Heights Farm Inc
My-Ladys-ManorFarm
Lovdal Farms
David Hopkins
Pieper Brothers
David M. Keyes
Stephen C. Trout

David & James Patrick
Paul F. Harrison Jr.
Merry Acres Farm
Patrick, David & James

Caw-Croft Dairy
R&E Bnnk 71
McGuire Bros. Inc 67
Wintacres 62
Lisa Reinhold 12
P. Thomas Mason 77
Howard McHenry 202
Hills Dairy Partnership 156
Fair Hill Farm Inc. 263
Friendship Farms, Inc. 103
Jonas & Ruth Stoltzfus 86
Wm, & Kathleen Schrodel #2 154

Montgomery
Mendelssohn Terrace Farm 140
Rudell C Beall & Sons 197

Delaware
47Vossmon Farm

True Vine Holstems
Brookedale Holstems
Ron-EII Dairy Farm

Pot. Val. Ass'n
74
94
72

Queen Anne’s
936
110
192
153
145
139
182

Lester c. Jones, Inc.
Donald W. Skinner
L J & W E Palmatary
Boone Brothers
F&J Moore
Charles R. Patterson
Harry L. Schrader & Sons

(Turn to Pago AM)
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“Sun-Mar”
Composting

Toilets
Several models available

including non-electric.
• NO Septic System

• NO Chemicals
Save the Environment'

Recycle Back to Nature'
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Ayrshire

12 Page Color Catalog
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WATERLESS TOILETS

We Reclaim Failing Septic Systems
- Guaranteed Results!

ECO TECH Call Today 1-800-879 0973


